MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE

(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (SEMESTER)

EXAM DATE = EXAM SESSION SUB CODE SUBJECT NAME
04-02-2026 10amto1pm ABA8A21  MONEY BANKING

04-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABAGC21  BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

04-02-2026 1l0amto1lpm ABAGS31  PRESENTATION SKILLS

04-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABAGS32  PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT

05-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABA8A51  RESEARCH METHODOLOGY & REPORT WRITING
05-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8A61  SERVICES MARKETING

05-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABAGA21  MONEY AND BANKING

05-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABAGC61  RETAIL MANAGEMENT

09-02-2026 l0amto 1 pm ABA8C12  FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

09-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8C21  BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

12-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABA8C22  COST ACCOUNTING

12-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8C31  BUSINESS LAW - |

13-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABA8C32  BANKING LAW & PRACTICE

13-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8C33  COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN BUSINESS - |
16-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABA8C34  ENTREPRENEURSHIP

16-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8C44  ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

17-02-2026 l0amto 1 pm ABA8C51  PRODUCTIONS & OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
17-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8C53  ADVERTISING & SALES MANAGEMENT
18-02-2026 1l0amto1lpm ABA8C54  FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

18-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8C61  RETAIL MANAGEMENT

19-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABA8C62 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

19-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8S31  COMMUNICATIVE SKILLS

20-02-2026 10amto1pm ABA85S41  PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT

20-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8S51  DEVELOPMENT OF SKILLS OF PERSONAL SELLING
23-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABA8S61  UNDERSTANDING BODY LANGUAGES
23-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8S62  HOW TO FACE INTERVIEW CONFIDENTLY
24-02-2026 1l0amto1pm ABA8S63  GROUP DISCUSSION SKILL

25-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABA8A31  BUSINESS STATISTICS

25-02-2026 2pmto5pm ABAGC22  COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

Palkalai Nagar
Madurai-625 021

Dr S Muthiah
Controller of Examinations (i/c)



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE
(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

B A TAMIL LITERATURE (SEMESTER)
EXAM DATE = EXAM SESSION SUB CODE SUBJECT NAME

04-02-2026 10amto1pm ABLEC51  SANGA ILLAKKIAM - AGAM

Palkalai Nagar Dr S Muthiah
Madurai-625 021 Controller of Examinations (i/c)



EXAM DATE

12-02-2026
12-02-2026
13-02-2026
13-02-2026
16-02-2026
16-02-2026
17-02-2026
17-02-2026
18-02-2026
18-02-2026
19-02-2026
19-02-2026
20-02-2026
20-02-2026
23-02-2026
23-02-2026
24-02-2026
24-02-2026
25-02-2026
25-02-2026
26-02-2026
26-02-2026
27-02-2026
27-02-2026
02-03-2026
02-03-2026
03-03-2026
03-03-2026

Palkalai Nagar
Madurai-625 021

EXAM SESSION

10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amtolpm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amtol pm
2pmto5pm
10amtol pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amtol pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm

MADURAI

KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle
NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE

(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

B A ECONOMICS (SEMESTER)

SUB CODE

AEC8A11
AEC8A21
AEC8A31
AEC8A41
AEC8A51
AEC8A61
AEC8A62
AEC8C11
AEC8C12
AEC8C21
AEC8C22
AEC8C31
AEC8C32
AEC8C41
AEC8C42
AEC8C51
AEC8C52
AEC8C53
AEC8C54
AEC8C61
AEC8C62
AEC8C63
AEC8541
AEC8S51
AEC8S61
AEC8S62
AEC8563
AEC9S31

SUBJECT NAME

PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTANCY-I|
PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTANCY - Il
ECONOMICS OF INSURANCE
ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS
ECONOMICS OF MARKETING

MICRO ECONOMICS-I

ECONOMIC STATISTICS - |

MICRO ECONOMICS - I

ECONOMIC STATISTICS - I

MACRO ECONOMICS - |
MATHEMATICAL METHODS - |
MACRO ECONOMICS - I
MATHEMATICAL METHODS - I
MONETARY ECONOMICS

FISCAL ECONOMICS

INDIAN ECONOMY

LABOUR ECONOMICS

PLANNING AND GROWTH
COMPUTER SCIENCE
INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS
ECONOMICS OF TOURISM AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT
BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE
PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT

NGO ADMINISTRATION

TAX MANAGEMENT
EXPORT-IMPORT PROCEDURE AND DOCUMENTATION

Dr S Muthiah
Controller of Examinations (i/c)



EXAM DATE

04-02-2026
05-02-2026
05-02-2026
12-02-2026
12-02-2026
13-02-2026
13-02-2026
16-02-2026
16-02-2026
17-02-2026
17-02-2026
18-02-2026
18-02-2026
19-02-2026
19-02-2026
20-02-2026
20-02-2026
23-02-2026
23-02-2026
24-02-2026
24-02-2026
25-02-2026
25-02-2026
26-02-2026
26-02-2026
27-02-2026
27-02-2026
02-03-2026
02-03-2026
03-03-2026
03-03-2026
04-03-2026

Palkalai Nagar

Madurai-625 021

EXAM SESSION

10amto 1l pm
10amtol pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amtol pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amtol pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1l pm
2pmto5pm
10amto 1 pm
2pmto5pm
2pmto5pm

MADURAI

KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE
(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

SUB CODE

AEN8A41
AEN8A51
AEN8AG61
AENEA11
AENEA21
AENEA31
AENEA41
AENEC11
AENEC12
AENEC21
AENEC22
AENEC31
AENEC41
AENEC42
AENEC51
AENEC52
AENEC53
AENEC54
AENEC55
AENEC61
AENEC62
AENEC63
AENEC64
AENEC65
AENES31
AENES32
AENES41
AENES42
AENET31
AENET41
AENET51
AENET61

B A ENGLISH (SEMESTER)
SUBJECT NAME

ADVANCED ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND USAGE
LITERARY CRITICISM PAPER-I

LITERARY CRITICISM PAPER-II

LITERARY FORMS

THE SOCIAL HISTORY OF ENGLAND
ADVANCEAD ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND USAGE
PHONETICS AND SPOKEN ENGLISH
PROSE

FICTION

POETRY - |

INDIAN WRITING IN ENGLISH

POETRY - Il

DRAMA - |

TWENTIETH CENTURY LITERATURE
DRAMA - I

AMERICAN LITERATURE

NEW LITERATURES IN ENGLISH
WOMENS WRITING IN ENGLISH
JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION
SHAKESPEARE

ENGLISH LANGUAGE TEACHING
TRANSLATION THEORY AND PRACTICE
INTRODUCTION TO LITERARY THEORIES
ENGLISH FOR EMPLOYMENT

WORD POWER

PRESENTATION SKILLS

CREATIVE WRITING

JOB SEEKING SKILLS

HISTORY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE - |
THE HISTORY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE-II
LITERARY CRITICISM PAPER - |

LITERARY CRITICISM - 1I

Dr S Muthiah
Controller of Examinations (i/c)



EXAM DATE

04-02-2026
04-02-2026
05-02-2026
05-02-2026

Palkalai Nagar
Madurai-625 021

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY
(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE
(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

B A HISTORY (SEMESTER)
EXAM SESSION SUB CODE SUBJECT NAME

10amto1pm AHS8C21  HISTORY OF INDIA 900 A.D. TO 1761 A.D.

2pmto5pm AHS8C31  HISTORY OF INDIA 1761 - 1947 A.D
1l0amto1lpm AHS8C32  HISTORY OF TAMLNADU 1529 - 1801 A.D.
2pmto5pm AHS8C53  ELEMENTS OF HISTORIOGRAPHY

Dr S Muthiah
Controller of Examinations (i/c)



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY
(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE
(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

B A TAMIL (SEMESTER)
EXAM DATE = EXAM SESSION SUB CODE SUBJECT NAME

04-02-2026 10amto1pm ATMEC22  ILAKKANAM NANNUAL (CHOL)
04-02-2026 2pmto5pm ATMEC42  PORUL ILAKKANAM AGAM NAMPIYAGAP PORUL
05-02-2026 1l0amto1lpm ATMEC54  THIRANAIVIAL

Palkalai Nagar Dr S Muthiah
Madurai-625 021 Controller of Examinations (i/c)



