

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE



(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (SEMESTER)

EXAM DATE	EXAM SESSION	SUB CODE	SUBJECT NAME
04-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8A21	MONEY BANKING
04-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABAGC21	BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
04-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABAGS31	PRESENTATION SKILLS
04-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABAGS32	PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
05-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8A51	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY & REPORT WRITING
05-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8A61	SERVICES MARKETING
05-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABAGA21	MONEY AND BANKING
05-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABAGC61	RETAIL MANAGEMENT
09-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8C12	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
09-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8C21	BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
12-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8C22	COST ACCOUNTING
12-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8C31	BUSINESS LAW - I
13-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8C32	BANKING LAW & PRACTICE
13-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8C33	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN BUSINESS - I
16-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8C34	ENTREPRENEURSHIP
16-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8C44	ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
17-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8C51	PRODUCTION & OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
17-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8C53	ADVERTISING & SALES MANAGEMENT
18-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8C54	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
18-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8C61	RETAIL MANAGEMENT
19-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8C62	MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
19-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8S31	COMMUNICATIVE SKILLS
20-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8S41	PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
20-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8S51	DEVELOPMENT OF SKILLS OF PERSONAL SELLING
23-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8S61	UNDERSTANDING BODY LANGUAGES
23-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8S62	HOW TO FACE INTERVIEW CONFIDENTLY
24-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABA8S63	GROUP DISCUSSION SKILL
25-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABA8A31	BUSINESS STATISTICS
25-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ABAGC22	COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE



(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

B A TAMIL LITERATURE (SEMESTER)

EXAM DATE	EXAM SESSION	SUB CODE	SUBJECT NAME
04-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ABLEC51	SANGA ILLAKKIAM - AGAM

Palkalai Nagar

Madurai-625 021

Dr S Muthiah

Controller of Examinations (i/c)

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE



(Those who joined from 2008-2017)

B A ECONOMICS (SEMESTER)			
EXAM DATE	EXAM SESSION	SUB CODE	SUBJECT NAME
12-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8A11	PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTANCY-I
12-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8A21	PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTANCY - II
13-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8A31	ECONOMICS OF INSURANCE
13-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8A41	ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT
16-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8A51	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
16-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8A61	ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS
17-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8A62	ECONOMICS OF MARKETING
17-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C11	MICRO ECONOMICS-I
18-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8C12	ECONOMIC STATISTICS - I
18-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C21	MICRO ECONOMICS - II
19-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8C22	ECONOMIC STATISTICS - II
19-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C31	MACRO ECONOMICS - I
20-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8C32	MATHEMATICAL METHODS - I
20-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C41	MACRO ECONOMICS - II
23-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8C42	MATHEMATICAL METHODS - II
23-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C51	MONETARY ECONOMICS
24-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8C52	FISCAL ECONOMICS
24-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C53	INDIAN ECONOMY
25-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8C54	LABOUR ECONOMICS
25-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C61	PLANNING AND GROWTH
26-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8C62	COMPUTER SCIENCE
26-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8C63	INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS
27-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8S41	ECONOMICS OF TOURISM AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT
27-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8S51	BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE
02-03-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8S61	PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
02-03-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC8S62	NGO ADMINISTRATION
03-03-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEC8S63	TAX MANAGEMENT
03-03-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEC9S31	EXPORT-IMPORT PROCEDURE AND DOCUMENTATION



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE

(Those who joined from 2008-2017)



B A ENGLISH (SEMESTER)			
EXAM DATE	EXAM SESSION	SUB CODE	SUBJECT NAME
04-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEN8A41	ADVANCED ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND USAGE
05-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AEN8A51	LITERARY CRITICISM PAPER-I
05-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AEN8A61	LITERARY CRITICISM PAPER-II
12-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEA11	LITERARY FORMS
12-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEA21	THE SOCIAL HISTORY OF ENGLAND
13-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEA31	ADVANCEAD ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND USAGE
13-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEA41	PHONETICS AND SPOKEN ENGLISH
16-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC11	PROSE
16-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC12	FICTION
17-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC21	POETRY - I
17-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC22	INDIAN WRITING IN ENGLISH
18-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC31	POETRY - II
18-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC41	DRAMA - I
19-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC42	TWENTIETH CENTURY LITERATURE
19-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC51	DRAMA - II
20-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC52	AMERICAN LITERATURE
20-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC53	NEW LITERATURES IN ENGLISH
23-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC54	WOMENS WRITING IN ENGLISH
23-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC55	JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION
24-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC61	SHAKESPEARE
24-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC62	ENGLISH LANGUAGE TEACHING
25-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC63	TRANSLATION THEORY AND PRACTICE
25-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENEC64	INTRODUCTION TO LITERARY THEORIES
26-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENEC65	ENGLISH FOR EMPLOYMENT
26-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENES31	WORD POWER
27-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENES32	PRESENTATION SKILLS
27-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENES41	CREATIVE WRITING
02-03-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENES42	JOB SEEKING SKILLS
02-03-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENET31	HISTORY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE - I
03-03-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AENET41	THE HISTORY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE-II
03-03-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENET51	LITERARY CRITICISM PAPER - I
04-03-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AENET61	LITERARY CRITICISM - II



MADRAS KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE

(Those who joined from 2008-2017)



B A HISTORY (SEMESTER)			
EXAM DATE	EXAM SESSION	SUB CODE	SUBJECT NAME
04-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AHS8C21	HISTORY OF INDIA 900 A.D. TO 1761 A.D.
04-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AHS8C31	HISTORY OF INDIA 1761 - 1947 A.D
05-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	AHS8C32	HISTORY OF TAMILNADU 1529 - 1801 A.D.
05-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	AHS8C53	ELEMENTS OF HISTORIOGRAPHY

Palkalai Nagar

Madurai-625 021

Dr S Muthiah

Controller of Examinations (i/c)



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle

NOVEMBER 2025 - SPECIAL EXAMINATIONS(CBCS) - TIME TABLE

(Those who joined from 2008-2017)



B A TAMIL (SEMESTER)			
EXAM DATE	EXAM SESSION	SUB CODE	SUBJECT NAME
04-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ATMEC22	ILAKKANAM NANNUAL (CHOL)
04-02-2026	2 pm to 5 pm	ATMEC42	PORUL ILAKKANAM AGAM NAMPIYAGAP PORUL
05-02-2026	10 am to 1 pm	ATMEC54	THIRANAIVIAL

Palkalai Nagar

Madurai-625 021

Dr S Muthiah

Controller of Examinations (i/c)